Cod) gmGn e dndded o1E0 e
TheGazetteof the Democratic Socialist Republicof SriLanka

&8 Be®s EXTRAORDINARY

oz 2152/10 — 2019 @¢es®a0 03 9B aw»d@aics — 2019.12.03
No. 2152/10—-TUESDAY, DECEMBER 03, 2019

(Published by Authority)

PART Il —LANDS

L and Acquisition Notices

THE LAND ACQUISITION ACT (CHAPTER 460) SCHEDULE No. 01
Notice under Section 33 0L. Province - Western
My No: MCUDPILA/ABT (W-05)/14/03, 2 Distnet . + Colombo
Land Ministry’s Ref. No.: 4-3/10/2014/L RB/292. 03. Divisional Secretariat : Kolonnawa
. o hereh fied that th 04. Village : Udumulla
The Public is hereby notified that the compensation payment in ]
respect of alotment of land of which the claimswere not presented, 05. Name of the land : Bogahawaththa, ~Elamulla
as depicted in the Schedules 01 to 04 below and included in Waththa
Preliminary Plan No. 9615 dated 04.03.2016 prepared by the g Preliminary Plan No. - 9615
Surveyor General that has been vested in the Government through )
Proviso 38(a) No. 283 of 2018 published in the Gazette Notification 07+ Lot No. : 01
No. 2092/20 dated 09.10.2018 under Metro Colombo Urban  08. Extent : 0.1249 Hectare
Development Project, have been deposited in the District Court, 09. CaseNo - DLA 00044/17
Colombo under case numbers depicted in the same schedule under ' ' _ '
Section 33 of the Act. 10. Amount Deposited : Rs. 1,000.00 (One thousand

rupees only. A nominal value)
C. W. Abeysuriya,
Acquiring Officer.

Metro Colombo Urban Development Project,
Land Acquisition Office,

No. 03, Sri Jayawardenapura Mawatha,
Welikada, Rgjagiriya.

03rd December 2019.

1A — G31607 — 21 (12/2019)

This Gazette Extraordinary can be downloaded from www.documents.gov.lk



Il @208 — & G YT » @188 Smoded @8 Sevrs ©esd vrpw — 2019.12.03
Part Il — GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA — 03.12.2019

0L
02.
03.
. Village
05.
06.
o7.
08.
09.
10.

01.
02.
03.
. Village
05.
06.
07.

SCHEDULE No. 02

Province
District
Divisional Secretariat

Name of theland
Preliminary Plan No.
Lot No.

Extent

Case No.

Amount Deposited

. Western

. Colombo

: Kolonnawa

: Udumulla

: Ambathal ewaththa

1 9615

: 02

: 0.0385 Hectare

. DLA 25/17

: Rs. 1,000.00 (One thousand

rupees only. A nominal value)

SCHEDULE No. 03

Province
District
Divisional Secretariat

Name of theland
Preliminary Plan No.
Lot No.

. Western

. Colombo

: Kolonnawa

: Udumulla

. Ambathal ewaththa
. 9615

. 03

08.
09.
10.

01.
02.
03.
. Village
05.
06.
07.
08.
00.
10.

Extent
Case No.
Amount Deposited

: 0.0005 Hectare
: DLA 00026/17
: Rs. 1,000.00 (One thousand

rupees only. A nominal value)

SCHEDULE No. 04

Province
District
Divisional Secretariat

Name of theland
Preliminary Plan No.
Lot No.

Extent

Case No.

Amount Deposited

: Western

: Colombo

: Kolonnawa

: Udumulla

. Ambathal ewaththa

. 9615

1 04

1 0.0014 Hectare

. DLA 27/17

: Rs. 1,000.00 (One thousand

rupees only. A nominal value)

The General Public is hereby informed that any claimant to the
allotments mentioned above could obtain the compensation payable
to the allotment concerned after submitting necessary documentsto
the District Court Colombo to prove their ownership.

12 -

559

PRINTED AT THE DEPARTMENT OF GOVERNMENT PRINTING, SRI LANKA.



