

ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතුය The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අති විශෙෂ EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 2152/10 – 2019 දෙසැම්බර් 03 වැනි අඟහරුවාදා – 2019.12.03 No. 2152/10 – TUESDAY, DECEMBER 03, 2019

(Published by Authority)

PART III – LANDS

Land Acquisition Notices

THE LAND ACQUISITION ACT (CHAPTER 460)

Notice under Section 33

My No.: MCUDP/LA/ABT (W-05)/14/03. Land Ministry's Ref. No.: 4-3/10/2014/LRB/292.

The Public is hereby notified that the compensation payment in respect of allotment of land of which the claims were not presented, as depicted in the Schedules 01 to 04 below and included in Preliminary Plan No. 9615 dated 04.03.2016 prepared by the Surveyor General that has been vested in the Government through Proviso 38(a) No. 283 of 2018 published in the *Gazette* Notification No. 2092/20 dated 09.10.2018 under Metro Colombo Urban Development Project, have been deposited in the District Court, Colombo under case numbers depicted in the same schedule under Section 33 of the Act.

C. W. Abeysuriya, Acquiring Officer.

Metro Colombo Urban Development Project, Land Acquisition Office, No. 03, Sri Jayawardenapura Mawatha, Welikada, Rajagiriya. 03rd December 2019.

1A - G31607 - 21 (12/2019)

This Gazette Extraordinary can be downloaded from www.documents.gov.lk

SCHEDULE No. 01

01. Province	: Western	
02. District	: Colombo	
03. Divisional Secretariat	: Kolonnawa	
04. Village	: Udumulla	
05. Name of the land	: Bogahawaththa, Elamulla	
	Waththa	
06. Preliminary Plan No.	: 9615	
07. Lot No.	01	
08. Extent	0.1249 Hectare	
09. Case No.	DLA 00044/17	
10. Amount Deposited	: Rs. 1,000.00 (One thousand	
	rupees only. A nominal value)	



2A

III කොටස – ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පතුය – 2019.12.03 PART III – GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 03.12.2019

SCHE	EDULE No. 02	08. Extent	: 0.0005 Hectare
 Province District Divisional Secretariat Village 	: Western : Colombo : Kolonnawa : Udumulla	09. Case No. 10. Amount Deposited SCHE	 : DLA 00026/17 : Rs. 1,000.00 (One thousand rupees only. A nominal value) EDULE No. 04
 05. Name of the land 06. Preliminary Plan No. 07. Lot No. 08. Extent 09. Case No. 10. Amount Deposited 	 : Ambathalewaththa : 9615 : 02 : 0.0385 Hectare : DLA 25/17 : Rs. 1,000.00 (One thousand rupees only. A nominal value) 	 Province District Divisional Secretariat Village Name of the land Preliminary Plan No. Lot No. 	 : Western : Colombo : Kolonnawa : Udumulla : Ambathalewaththa : 9615 : 04
SCHEDULE No. 03		08. Extent 09. Case No. 10. Amount Deposited	: 0.0014 Hectare : DLA 27/17 : Rs. 1,000.00 (One thousand

01. Province: Western02. District: Colombo03. Divisional Secretariat: Kolonnawa04. Village: Udumulla05. Name of the land: Ambathalewaththa06. Preliminary Plan No.: 961507. Lot No.: 03

The General Public is hereby informed that any claimant to the allotments mentioned above could obtain the compensation payable to the allotment concerned after submitting necessary documents to the District Court Colombo to prove their ownership.

rupees only. A nominal value)

12 - 559